

FILED

JUL 04 2016

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY
STATE OF MISSOURI

JOAN M. GILMER
CIRCUIT CLERK, ST. LOUIS COUNTY

-VS-

VIVEK AGNIHOTRI
21 HUNTLEIGH WOODS
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63131

43TH

RACE: White
SEX: Male
DOB: 07/15/1968
HGT: 5'08"
WGT: 165lbs.
P.D.: Frontenac
ORI Number: MO0953100

SSN: 150-94-4141
OCN: BL001591
CASE ID: 189363348
RPT NO: 16-326
CT. NO: 16SL-CR04889

Aliases:

Defendant

CHARGES

Count: 01 DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE - CLASS C FELONY

25,000.00 Cash only

COMPLAINT

State of Missouri)
County of St. Louis) **SS**

Comes now the State of Missouri by and through the undersigned Assistant Prosecuting Attorney on information and belief that there is probable cause to believe that the above named defendant committed the following crime(s):

COUNT: 01 DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE - CLASS C FELONY

That Vivek Agnihotri , in violation of Section 565.073, RSMo, committed the class C felony of domestic assault in the second degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about July 4, 2016, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly caused physical injury to Zinia Thomas by hitting her repeatedly with a golf club and Zinia Thomas and the defendant were family or household members in that Zinia Thomas was the spouse of the defendant.

565.073-003Y19981399.

The undersigned Prosecutor informs the Court on information and belief that the above offense(s) herein charged were committed.

M. G. J. 0448
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

Ct. No.

Div. Circuit Court of St. Louis County, Missouri

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530

HT84

Date: July 4, 2016

I, Jeremy Newton, DSN 0226, Frontenac Police Department, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true. I have probable cause to believe that on July 4, 2016, at 21 Huntleigh Woods, St. Louis County, Vivek Agnihotri, White, Male, DOB 07/15/1968, 5'08", 165lbs, committed one or more criminal offense(s).

Count: 01 DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE - CLASS
C FELONY

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

Victim is the wife of defendant. Victim and defendant are arguing and defendant hits victim with an open hand approximately fifteen times. Victim ran to another room and defendant followed her and grabbed a golf club and beat her with the club.

Jeremy Newton, DSN 0226, Frontenac Police Department

[Signature] _____

P. O. J. Newton